

Name of Work- ¹ Pakwalia Dhela road to
 Situation of Work- ¹ Sathwal Mander Tak.
 Agency by which work is executed- Vijai Singh.
 Date of Measurement- 20/12/2020
 No. and date of agreement 108 S132005-2020-21
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement
 of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Second Measurement</u>					
Date 20/12/2020					
(1)	Setting out pillars				
	01 No per km, and				
	04 No reference				
	pillars.				
	Working Bench Mark - 1				5 km.
	Reference pillar.				1.5 km.
(2)	Clearing and grubbing				
	Jawal Land do do				
	and complete.				

$$2 \times 150 \text{ m} \times 3.5 = 10,500 \text{ m}^2$$

$$\text{or } 1.05 \text{ HA}$$

(3) Box Cutting

Excavation for road

way for 80% using
Material do-do borrow.

$$2 \times 50 \text{ m} \times 30 \text{ m} \times 0.55 \times 0.10 = 157.50 \text{ m}^3$$

(4) Granular Subbase

to be providing well graded

Material do-do all
complete

$$2 \times 50 \text{ m} \times 30 \text{ m} \times 0.525 \times 0.100 = 157.50 \text{ m}^3$$

$$50 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 2.05 \times 0.100 = 607.50 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{for 10% correction } 607.50 \times 30 \text{ m} \times 3.05 \times 0.100 = 27.45 \text{ m}^3$$

$$792.45 \text{ m}^3$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14/3) Plaster / painting cement					
Concrete in sub-structure					
do — do all complete, P.C.C. M-20					
H.W. 2x 3.600 x 0.300 x 2.180 =					16.957
Plaster 2x 3.600 x 0.400 x 1.200 =					3.456
less for pipe 2x 0.785 x 0.830 x 0.530 =					-0.574
					13.869 M ³
(15/4) Paving laying R.C.C					
H.P.					
3x 2.50 = 7.50 M					
(16/5) Painting Duro Coat					
do — do all complete.					
2.5 x 2 x 3.600 x 3.380 =					60.84 M ²

Abstract of cost

(1) Paving and fixing

of working bench mark

Rate No - 32411

Bench mark 1.5 km @ Rs 3759 = Rs 5640.00

Reference miller 1.5 km @ Rs 1734 = Rs 2602.00

(2) Cleaning and Grouting

do — do all complete

Rate 3 9240 2

1.05 Hq @ Rs 51130 = Rs 53690.00

(3) Box casting

2x excavation for foundation

do — do all complete.

Rate No - 3 9240 3/7

152.50 M³ @ Rs 74 = 161 M³ Rs 11680.00

Continuation

Rs 73612.00

B.F. 13/73612 = 00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(4/10) Gravel Sub base					
do - do all complete					
Page No - 3					
792.45 M ³ @ Rs 2728 = 721.3 Rs 2201996.66					
(5/11) WBM Grad - 3					
Priming and laying					
(WBM, Grad-3) water					
Priming Meehan do - do					
all complete.					
Page No - 3					
421.88 M ³ @ Rs 3622 = 93.3 Rs 1528441.70					
(6/8) Construction of concrete					
do - do all complete.					
Rs per 215					
from led - 976.78 M ³ @ Rs 141 = 14 Rs 137863.00					
(7/9) Construction of subgrade					
a further shoulder					
do - do all complete					
Rs per 215 chert					
Page No 9.9 No 219					
1698.28 M ³ @ Rs 176 = 86.1 Rs 194242.00					
(8/12) Priming and capping					
Primer coat do - do complete					
Page No 9.9 No 3112					
5681.25 M ³ @ Rs 44 = 64.1 Rs 253611.00					
(9/13) Priming and capping					
Primer coat					
Quantity vide Memo-9/13					
5681.25 M ³ @ Rs 15 = 19.1 Rs 86298.00					
Rs 4476064 = 26					

Continuation

Q.F. 28 4476064 = 36
14

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(10/14) Providing Laying and filling of close graded primary carpet					
do - do complete.					
Side Baye 10 gms 5/14					
5681-25m ² @ Rs 222 = 1262					147 = 00
(11/18) Kilometer Stone					
Reinforced cement concrete					
M15 do - do complete.					
vide Page No 10 gms 6/18					
1) Kilometer Stone 1 No					
@ Rs 2244 = 58					Rs 2244 = 58
2) 200 m Stone					
@ Rs 600 = 44					Rs 3603 = 00
(12/19) Boundary Pillar					
do - do all complete					
Page - 10 gms 10 9/19					
80 No @ Rs 483 = 97					Rs 38718 = 00
(13/20) Traffic Signe					
do - do all complete					
vide Page 16 to 10 gms 9/20					
1) 600 mm Circular 4 No					
@ Rs 4938 = 60					Rs 19754 = 00
2) 900 mm. Trapezoidal 2 No					
@ Rs 5436 = 35					Rs 10873 = 00
3) 600 mm x 450 mm.					
rectangular 2 No					
@ Rs 4808 = 41					Rs 9617 = 00
1/21 Road Marking do - do					
all complete					
vide Page No 11					
9 gms 9/21					
300 M ² @ Rs 735 = 44					Rs 220632 = 00

Rs 6043652294

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(15/22) Provisioning of Tree and their Maintenance					
for No 4 W/22					
4 Nos @ 819 = 92 cum					Rs 33616272
(16/25) Provisioning and Printing Logo of Project.					
for No 11 9th Nov 11/15					
4 No @ Rs 10881 = 23 cum					Rs 43525=00
H.P work 2 No 600 mm dia					
(17/1) Printing and Conduction					
for No 11 9th Nov 11/15					
Rs 269232/m3					Rs 8436=00
(18/2) Provisioning of 115- Piece (1:2:5.5) concrete all components.					
for No 11 9th Nov 13/2					
2 x 2.846 = 5.69 m3					
@ Rs 5472 = 61					Rs 31150=00
(19/3) Plain / Reinforcement - Cement concrete					
for No 11 9th Nov 14/3					
2 x 13.869 = 27.738 m3					
@ Rs 6299 = 92/m3					Rs 17747=18
(20/4) Provisioning of Printing Rice					
H.P. for No 12 9th Nov 15/4					
7.50 x 2 = 15 m @ Rs 2528 = 17/m Rs					37922=55
(21/5) Provisioning of Tree Cost					
for No 12 9th Nov 16/5					
2 x 60.846 = 121.68 M2					
@ Rs 97 = 19/m2					Rs 11926=00
Continuation					Rs 6384876=39

Continuation